Low Cost, 14-Bit, Dual Channel
Synchro/Resolver-to-Digital Converter
  Data Sheet AD2S44
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.

(DH-32E)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD2S44–TM11B −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
AD2S44–TM12B −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
AD2S44–TM18B −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
AD2S44–UM18B  −55°C to +125°C 32-Lead Bottom-Brazed Ceramic DIP for Hybrid [BBDIP_H] DH-32E
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering, the converter part numbers are to be suffixed by
a two-letter code defining the accuracy grade, and a two digit
numeric code defining the signal/reference voltage and frequency.
All the standard options, and their option codes, are shown in
Figure 11. For nonstandard configurations, contact Analog
Devices.
For example, the AD2S44–TM12B is the correct part number
for a component that operates with 90 V signal, 115 V reference
synchro format inputs and yields a ±4.0 arc minutes accuracy
over the −55°C to +125°C temperature range processed to high
reliability standards.
AD2S44-
BASE PART
NUMBER
HIGH-REL PROCESSING
XM Y BZ
02
94
7-
00
2
*MODEL IS OBSOLETE AND NO LONGER AVAILABLE.
Z = 0* SIGNAL, 2V REFERENCE, 2V RESOLVER
Z = 1 SIGNAL, 11.8V REFERENCE, 26V SYNCHRO
Z = 2 SIGNAL, 90V REFERENCE, 115V SYNCHRO
Z = 3* SIGNAL, 11.8V REFERENCE, 11.8V RESOLVER
Z = 4* SIGNAL, 26V REFERENCE, 26V RESOLVER
              BASE PART
Z = 8 SIGNAL, 11.8V REFERENCE, 26V RESOLVER
Y = 1 400Hz TO 2.6kHz REFERENCE FREQUENCY
X = U –55°C TO +125°C OPERATING TEMPERATURE
              RANGE
±4.0 ARC MIN ACCURACY
±2.6 ARC MIN ACCURACY (–25°C TO +85°C)
X = T –55°C TO +125°C OPERATING TEMPERATURE
              RANGE±4.0 ARC MIN ACCURACY
X = S* –55°C TO +125°C OPERATING TEMPERATURE
              RANGE±5.2 ARC MIN ACCURACY
Figure 11.
AD2S44 Data Sheet
Rev. B | Page 12 of 12
©1989–2011 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and